
No 24 Mumbai, Friday, September 27, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

*2$.3+3/.33203/,2')(30,+'01)(/*,1#.02/%1-102"

#$('+-.&*%+-,."*!. )',.(�.,�)$-%+*&.
F^Rbc[Mc=TT[7^GRbcH][Qb]a_b`cY\Vb]caWbcFbXY]_a_ ^a_[\c^\VcDbX[\`a]YXa_[\c[Mc-_\^\X_^R
I``ba`c^\Vc@\M[]XbTb\ac[McFbXY]_a?c=\ab]b`acIXaKcSZZSc]b^VcO_aWcDYRb`c5c^\VcC;LAc[McaWb

FbXY]_a?c=\ab]b`ac;@\M[]XbTb\aAcDYRb`KcSZZS
1X[WP\] WU] S\Z\MO] JWB\Y] [X] [S\] NRMQWP] WY] J\Y\ZVQ] VYT] WY] NVZ[WPRQVZ] [X] [S\] M\QXE] F\Y[WXY\T
7XZZXE\Z=U?]VYT]6X97XZZXE\Z=U?][SV[][S\]M\QXE]T\UPZWM\T]U\PRZ\T]VUU\[U]M\WYJ]WFFXBVMQ\]NZXN9
\Z[O] FXZ[JVJ\T<PSVZJ\T] [X] [S\] H\PRZ\T] 6Z\TW[XZC] HbN^`Y`c I``ba`c DbX[\`a]YXa_[\c H]_7^ab
<_T_abVc^Xa_\Nc_\c_a`cX^Q^X_a?c^`cB]Y`abbc[McHbN^`Y`c,][YQcBW_]a?c2_\bcB]Y`acLc;HbN^`Y`AK
SVBWYJ]M\\Y]VUUWJY\T][S\]T\M[U]XK][S\]M\QXE]F\Y[WXY\T]7XZZXE\Z]VQXYJ]EW[S]RYT\ZQOWYJ]U\PRZW9
[W\U]WY[\Z\U[]MO]A78]7VY3]8[TI]BWT\]DUUWJYF\Y[]DJZ\\F\Y[]TV[\T]/><G/<LGL>]RYT\Z][S\]NZXBWUWXYU
XK] [S\]HDA;D5H4]DP[C] LGGLC]VZ\]M\WYJ]UXQT]RYT\Z] [S\]NZXBWUWXYU]XK]HDA;D5H4]DP[]VYT]ARQ\U
[S\Z\RYT\Z][\c *I`c _`cOWb]bc _`+Kc *I`c _`cOW^ac _`+Kc ^\Vc *(W^ab7b]c aWb]bc _`+c G^`_`cO_aWc ^RR
/\[O\c^\VcY\/\[O\cR_^G_R_a_b`c[\cL>JLZJSZSEU
@S\] DR[SXZW%\T] :KKWP\Z] XK] -\JVURU] SVU] [V3\Y] HW?`_X^Rc H[``b``_[\c XK] [S\] M\QXE] T\UPZWM\T
U\PRZ\T]VUU\[U]M\WYJ]WFFXBVMQ\]NZXN\Z[O]XY]L><>L<LGLL]RYT\Z][S\]NZXBWUWXYU]XK][S\]HDA;D5H4
DP[]VYT]ARQ\U][S\Z\RYT\ZI

B%@c9@BI=<Fc3-cI).B=32cID@cIFc-3<<3(FPcc
2^Tbc[McaWbc0[]][Ob];`AK
.[80[]][Ob];`Ac^\V
,Y^]^\a[];`AP

^Ac4]UcF^Tbb]c&[a_]^Tc<^a/bc
GAc4`UcI\Y`]bbcF^Tbb]c<^a/bc
XAc4]Uc&[a_]^Tc<^!T^\c<^a/bc

3Ya`a^\V_\Nc9Yb`
M[]cOW_XWcaWb
`bXY]bVc^``ba`c^]b
Gb_\Nc`[RVP

D`Uc LK>ZK1LK1SZU:Lc =ARN\\U] :Y\] 6ZXZ\] H\B\Y[O] 8V3S] @SWZ[O9:Y\
@SXRUVYT] @SZ\\] 2RYTZ\T] @E\Y[O] VYT] -VWU\] ;WK[O] :Y\] :YQO?] VU] XY
>G<G0<LGL>]N\Z]YX[WP\]RYT\Z]U\P[WXY]>/=L?]XK]HDA;D5H4]DP[I]
;D`USK>CKZZKLZCUCEJ8c =] ARN\\U] @EX]6ZXZ\U] H\B\Y[O] 1WY\] 8V3SU]:Y\
2RYTZ\T]1WY\]DYT]-VWU\]1WY\[O];XRZ]:YQO?]VU]XY]L/<G0<LGL.]NQRU]WY[\Z9
\U[] V[] [S\] PXY[ZVP[RVQ] ZV[\] VYT] PXU[UC] PSVZJ\U] VYT] \,N\YU\U] [S\Z\XY
EI\IKI]L.<G0<LGL.][WQQ][S\]TV[\]XK]NVOF\Y[]VYT]Z\VQW%V[WXYI?

@SWU]NRMQWPV[WXY]WU]VQUX]V]KWK[\\Y]=>(?]TVOU$]YX[WP\][X][S\]VKXZ\F\Y[WXY\T]7XZZXE\ZU]<]6X97XZZXE\ZU
RYT\Z]ARQ\]+]VYT]0=>?]XK][S\]H\PRZW[O]4Y[\Z\U[]=5YKXZP\F\Y[?]ARQ\UC]LGGLI]]
;XZ][S\]T\[VWQ\T][\ZFU]VYT]PXYTW[WXYU]XK][S\]UVQ\C]NQ\VU\]Z\K\Z][X]H\PRZ\T]6Z\TW[XZ$U]E\MUW[\]WI\I
WaaQPJJOOOUQbN^`Y`8^]XUX[TJ^``ba`8a[8^YXa_[\UWaTR XZ] E\MUW[\] WaaQ`PJJ`^]M^b`_U^YXa_[\8
a_Nb]U\ba XZ]PXY[VP[]U\ZBWP\]NZXBWT\Z]@cH][XY]bTb\acBbXW\[R[N_b`c<aVUcIYXa_[\cB_Nb]c0_VVb]
FYQQ[]ac2[`Pc4[UPc�CLcCS6::6S5SLc�cC1>E:LC>:EKc@T^_RPc`YQQ[]a$^YXa_[\a_Nb]U\bacGbM[]b
`YGT_aa_\Nc^\?cG_VU

I)B%3D=F@9c3--=.@D
HR^XbPcBW^\b HbN^`Y`cI``ba`cDbX[\`a]YXa_[\cH]_7^abc<_T_abV
9^abPcS>JZCJSZSE ;B]Y`abbc[McHbN^`Y`c,][YQcBW_]a?c2_\bcB]Y`acLA

==C=3+=-�I58EEDI5DFFI4DFHHI(E?HFI%GD>AG0I4E>0-+I
&?A G>IC.BBB9,I#F8;ICB99C3,77.!BB

)AG>8;IH�H*/F1GH?HCGD@<@EAI"$';I:::</F1GH?HCGD@<@EA

.R^_T`Kc _Mc ^\?Kc OW_XW
W^7bcGbb\cQYacM[]O^]V
^N^_\`ac aWbc Q][Qb]a?
^\Vc ^\?c [aWb]c VYb`
/\[O\c a[c FbXY]bV
X]bV_a[]c^\Vc7^RYb

B_Tbc^\Vc#b\Ybc[M
0_Vc3Qb\_\NP

@8IYXa_[\J0_VV_\Nc aW][YNWc ObG`_abc ;WaaQ`PJJ`^]M^b`_U^YXa_[\8
a_Nb]U\baAc[\cL>JLZJSZSEcM][TcLLPZZc^UTUca[cZLPZZcQUTU

9ba^_R`c[McFbXY]bV
I``bacGb_\N
=TT[7^GRbcH][Qb]a?
OW_XWc_`cGb_\Nc`[RV

'XZ[JVJ\T]MO#9]'ZI]HVF\\Z]!X[WZVF]8V[3\
;QV[]1XI]LG>C]LYT];QXXZC]7RWQTWYJ]1XI]>*C]@ON\]5C]-SVU\] 44C@ZWYW[O]2WQQU
62H8C]2VEVZ\]6W[WC] VUVZBVTVBVQWC]"SXTMRYT\Z]AXVTC]@SVY\]=�\U[?]�
.GG)>(]=VTFI]*>+]U&I]K[I]PVZN\[]VZ\V]WI\I]0)0]U&IK[I]MRWQ[9RN]VZ\V?

.@DFI=c=9P FbXY]_a?c=9cPcEZZZS6S6ZE>S
I``bac=9cccccPcSZZZS6SZ5CZE

Db`b]7bcH]_XbcGbR[O
OW_XWcaWbcFbXY]bV
I``bacO_RRc\[acGbc`[RV
;_\cD`UAP

D`U61K:5KZZZJ8c=ARN\\U]HW,[O]@SZ\\]8V3SU];WK[O]5WJS[]@SXRUVYT]:YQO?

@^]\b`ac4[\b?
9bQ[`_ac;@49AP

D`c6K1:K5ZZ
=ARN\\U]HW,]8V3SU]@SWZ[O];WB\]@SXRUVYT]5WJS[]2RYTZ\T]:YQO?

=\`QbXa_[\c[M
H][Qb]a_b`P

ZEJLZJSZSEcGbaObb\cZSUZZcQUTUca[cZEPZZcQUTU

.[\a^XacHb]`[\c^\Vc
HW[\bc2[P

4]Uc2^7_\cFW^]T^c'c>ZE:1Z1>EEKc4`UcH]b]^\^cIVW^7c'c55>C5ZSL>Z
4]Uc,^Ya^Tc0W^Rb]^[c8c5CCC:6C:>S

<^`acV^abcM[]c
`YGT_``_[\c[Mc0_VP

L6JLZJSZSEca_RRcEPZZcQT

2[ac"\[O\

Bidders are requested to visit the Bank’s website www.unionbankofindia.co.in for detailed terms & conditions of E-Auction and other details before submitting their Bids for taking part in 
the E-Auction. Bidder may also visit the website https://ebkray.in of Service Provider Indian Banks Auction Properties Information(IBAPI) Portal.
The intending bidders must have valid e-mail id to participate in on-line Auction. The terms and conditions of sale shall be strictly as per the provisions of The Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) / RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002
This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction 
Sale on the above mentioned date.
For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer to the link provided i.e www.unionbankofindia.co.in or https://ebkray.in 

Sd/-
Place : Mumbai      Authorized O�cer, 
Date  : 19.09.2024 Union Bank of India

Online E- Auction through website https://ebkray.in | Date & Time of Auction: 29.10.2024 at 12.00 PM to 05.00 P.M. 

E-Auction Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Assets Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 Read With 
Provison To Rule 8 (6) Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s), that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged 
to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic /Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) will be sold on“AS 
IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” AND “WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” on Dated 29.10.2024 in between 12.00 Pm to 5.00 Pm for recovery of 
respective amounts, due to the Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) as mentioned below. The Reserve Price and Earnest 
Money Deposit will be as mentioned below, For details terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) website i.e. 
www.unionbankofindia.co.in. Bidder may also visit the website https://ebkray.in. The under mentioned properties will be sold by Online 
E- Auction through website : https://ebkray.in on Dated 29.10.2024 for recovery of respective amounts plus interest and other expenses in the respective borrowers accounts.

Asset Recovery Management Branch:
21 Veena Chambers Mezzanine Floor, Dalal Street, Near Bombay Stock Exchange, 
Fort, Mumbai-400023. Email: ubin0553352@unionbankofindia.bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (UNDER SARFAESI ACT)

Lot 
No.

a) Name of the Borrower b) Name of the Branch 
c) Description of Property d) Name of the Owner/s 

a) Reserve Price in Rupees 
b) Earnest Money Deposit 
( EMD) in Rupees

Debt Due Contact Person and Mobile No. 
Inspection Date/Time

Encumbrance 
Possession: 

Symbolic/Physical

1 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited  
b) Asset Recovery Management Branch                                
c) Unit No E-207, 2nd Floor, Eastern Business District, Block No. Neptune Living Point, LBS 
Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra Pin 400078   
d) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited.

a)Rs.2,34,00,000.00                
b)Rs.23,40,000.00

Rs. 13,19,13,229.07 (Rupees Thirteen Crore 
Ninteen Lacs Thirteen Thousand Two hundred 
Twenty Nine Paise Seven Only) as on 30.06.2024  
plus further interest thereon w.e.f.01.07.2024 at 
applicable rate of interest, cost and excluding 
legal and other charges till date.
Mr Vijay H Bhagwatkar - Mob. 8689822227                
Mr.Kishor Chandra Kumar - Mob. 7992466930 

Not Known to AO,     
Symbolic 

Possession

2 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited  
b)Asset Recovery Management Branch                               
c) Flat No. 25, 7th Floor, Building No.  A-2, Solace Park, Near Anand Talkies, Village 
Ghorpadi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune Maharashtra  
d) Mr. Sanjay Sheshrao Gaikwad & Mrs. Sujata Sanjay Gaikwad.

a)Rs.79,00,000.00                 
b)Rs.7,90,000.00

3 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited  
b)Asset Recovery Management Branch                               
c) Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Spiro Elegance Apartment, Baner Road, Opp. Amar Business Zone, 
Pune, Maharashtra Pin 411045 situated at Survey No. 113, Hissa No. 4 of Village Baner 
d) Mr. Sanjay Sheshrao Gaikwad

a)Rs.89,00,000.00                 
b)Rs.8,90,000.00

4 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited  
b)Asset Recovery Management Branch                                
c) Flat No. 402, 4th Floor, Spiro Elegance Apartment, Baner Road, Opp. Amar Business 
Zone, Pune, Maharashtra Pin 411045 situated at Survey No. 113, Hissa No. 4 of Village Baner
d) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited.

a)Rs.85,00,000.00                 
b)Rs.8,50,000.00

5 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited  
b)Asset Recovery Management Branch                                
c) Amalgamated Office No. 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Block III, Lyods Chamber, 409, Mangalwar 
Peth, Pune, Maharashtra Pin 411011, situated at Survey No. 299, CTS No. 408 & 409 of 
Mangalwar Peth Taluka Haveli District Pune 
d) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited.

a)Rs.1,50,00,000.00                 
b)Rs.15,00,000.00

6 a) M/s Sigma Techinfra Solutions (India) Private Limited 
b)Asset Recovery Management Branch                                
c) Flat No. 1004, 10th Floor Building No A/9, Kumar kruti, Adarsh Nagar, Village Vadgaon , 
Kumar Kruti CHSL, Tal. Maval, District Pune, Maharashtra Pin 411014.
d)  Mr. Sanjay Sheshrao Gaikwad.

a)Rs.97,00,000.00                 
b)Rs.9,70,000.00

 

A. 
H«$.

{Z{dXm H«$. H$m‘mMo Zmd {Z{dXm a³H$‘ é. 
(Without GST)

1 PMC/CE/162/ 
2024-25

nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bHo$gmR>r hÔrVrb à^mJ H«$. 17 ‘Yrb 
go³Q>a-14, ZdrZ nZdob (ny.) ¶oWo H$m{bH$m ‘§{Xamg‘moarb 
OwZo Zm-XþéñV JQ>ma VmoSy>Z Zì¶mZo ~m§YUo.

1,08,97,0390/-

¶m H$m‘mÀ¶m B©-{Z{dXo~m~VMr ‘m{hVr emgZmÀ¶m "http://mahatenders.gov.in' ¶m g§Ho$VñWimda  {X. 
27/09/2024 amoOr à{gÕ H$aÊ¶mV ¶ooB©b. g§~§{YV {Z{dXmYmaH$m§Zr ¶mMr Zm|X ¿¶mdr. 

ghr/- 
A{V[a³V Am¶w³V-I 

nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m 

nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m  
eha A{^¶§Vm {d^mJ 

Omhra B©-{Z{dXm gyMZm

{Z{dXm gyMZm H«$. n‘nm/~m§YH$m‘/3124/à.H«$. 03/4084/2024    {XZm§H$: 26/09/2024 
Am¶w³V, nZdob ‘hmZJanm{bH$m Imbrb Z‘yX H$m‘mH$arVm gmd©O{ZH$ ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, H|$Ðr¶ 
gmd©O{ZH$ ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, ‘hmamï´> OrdZ àm{YH$aU, {gS>H$mo BË¶mXr emgH$s¶/{Z‘ emgH$s¶ (Central 
Government/State Government/Government undertaking) {d^mJmV Imbrb H$m‘mgmR>r nmÌ 
AZw^dr R>oHo$XmamH$Sy>Z ~r-1 eV‘mZ nÜXVrZwgma Omhra B©-{Z{dXm ‘mJ{dV AmhoV.

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

 
 
 
 

E Tender Notice 

This tender document is not transferable. 
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the 
application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 

Sd/- 
PRO/1403/ADV/2024-25 Hydraulic Engineer

Tender Reference No. 
Tender ID : 
Work code :

H.E./1809/SR/Tender/2024-25 dated 23.09.20247 
2024_MCGM_1091706 
HE-C-WS-BOC-04

Name of Organization Brihanmuinbai Municipal Corporation
Subject HE-C-WS-BOC-04 P/L Stub main at various 

locations (including transfer of connections) in 
Western Suburb area for removal of bunch of 
connections in order to reduce contamination 
problem (2024-25). [P/L Stub main, Removal of 
bunches of water service connections at 
various locations in Zone-Ill (H/East ward, 
H/West & K/East wards) Zone-lV (K/West, 
P/South & P/North Wards), Zone-VII (R7South 
ward) and provision made for upcoming 
proposal to remove of bunch of connections at 
various location of Western Suburbs area.

Scrutiny Fees Rs. 16,500 + 18% GST
Cost of E-Tender (Estimaied Cost) Rs. 6,18,92,650.00/-
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Total EMD : Rs. 6,18,930.00/- (1% of 

Estimated cost)
Bid Validity Period 180 days (From Due date of Bid)
Bid sale Start Date & Time 27.09.2024 from 11.00 Hrs.
Bid sale End Date & Time 18.10.2024 upto 16.00 Hrs. 
Bid submission End date & time 18.10.2024 upto 16:00 Hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting 04.10.2024 At 15:00 Hrs. in conference room of 

Hydraulic Engineer, Municipal Engineering Hub 
Building, First Floor, Dr. E. Mozes Road, Worli, 
Mumbai-400018

Opening of Packet A (Online) 23.10.2024 after 12:00 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B (Online) 25.10.2024 after 12:00 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C (Online) 31.10.2024 after 15:00 Hrs.
Address for communication Office of the Executive Engineer Water Works 

(Construction) Western Suburbs, Hydraulic 
Engineer's Department, CTS no. 309/5, Village 
Pahadi, Sadbhav Excel Estate, C Wing, 
Govindji Shrof Marg, Opp. Patel Auto Service. 
Off S. V. Road, Goregaon (West) Mumbai-
400104 Contact No : (022) 28791241/45/48 
Email : eewwconstws.he@mcgm.gov.in

Contact Officer Shri S. S. Rane Executve Engineer Water 
Works (Construction) Western Suburbs  
Mob. No. 9967720915 

Venue for opening of bid Office of the Executive Engineer Water Works 
(Construction) Western Suburbs, Hydraulic 
Engineer's Department, CTS no. 309/5, Village 
Pahadi, Sadbhav Excel Estate, C Wing, 
Govindji Shrof Marg, Opp.  Patol Auto Service, 
Off S. V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-
400104

Whereas
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Punjab National Bank, Circle 
SASTRA - Thane, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise 
of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 18/04/2023 Calling upon 
the Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s M/s V Infracon Prop. Mr. Vikas 
Balkrishna Khismatrao & Vedhanti Vikas Khishmatrao to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,23,94,506.76/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty 
Three Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Six 
Only) as on 18/04/2023 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the notice with 
future interest and incidental charges.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken 
Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers 
conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 25th Day of September of the 
year 2024.
The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Punjab National Bank, Circle SASTRA - Thane, for an amount of Rs. 
2,23,94,506.76/-  (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Six Only) as on 18/04/2023  plus interest 
and incidental expenses incurred by bank
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Shop no. 1,2 & 3 Sapphire CHS LTD, Bharatacharya Vaidya Chowk, Near Oak High 
School, Kalyan West – 421301.

DATE: 25.09.2024
PLACE: Kalyan    

Sd/- 
Authorised Officer  

Punjab National Bank

Description of immovable property

CIRCLE SASTRA THANE 

3rd Floor, Punjab National Bank, PNB 

Pragati Tower, Plot C-9, G Block Bandra 

Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400051, 

email id – cs8325@mail.pnb.co.in 

POSSESSION NOTICE
For Immovable Property

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, APPENDIX IV]

Together for the better

Public Notice 
Notice is hereby given that 1) 

Vijay Bhaskar Patil, 2) Mohan 
Bhaskar Patil, are the sole and 
absolute owners of all that part 
portion of property admeasuring 
4.55 Gunthas, equivalent to 
455 square meters, out of larger 
property bearing Survey No. 100, 
Hissa No. 2, Admeasuring 910 
square meters, of revenue village 
Maljipada, Naigaon (East), Tal. - 
Vasai, Dist. - Palghar. That my 
client is intending to purchase the 
said part portion of property from 
the owners above referred. 

Any persons, banks, financial 
institutions, investors having any 
claim, right, title or interest in the 
said part portion of property is 
required to make the same 
known in writing with necessary 
documentary proof to the 
undersigned at his Office No. 
104, 1st Floor, Siddharth Nagftr 
Bldg. No. P/10, Sheetal Nagar, 
Mira Road (E). Tal. & Dist. Thane, 
Mobile No. 9323941695, within 
14 days from the date of 
publication hereof. Failing which 
all such claims etc. if any will be 
considered as waived off and the 
dealings relating to the said sale 
transaction of said part portion of 
property will be concluded 
without further regards thereof. 
Dated :- 27/09/2024 

Sd/- 
(Mr. R. R. Jollani) 
Client Advocate


